
Goshen (IN) (2-24) -vs- Indiana Wesleyan (IN) (16-11)
3/21/2026 at Marion, Ind. (Crandall Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zach Troxel (1-0)
Loss: Brandon Wright Barron (0-3)
HBP: Brandon Wright Barron, Zak Henrich
PB: Hunter Oborn (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:35   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Goshen (IN) 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 2
Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 X 5 8 2

Goshen (IN) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathaniel Muriel lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Nick Padron cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
AJ Carrasquillo 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Fernando Marte Santana dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Aidan Calvey ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chris Godden 2b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Joel Berkholz rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Barron Welsh 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Dylan Pearson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hunter Oborn c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Brandon Wright Barron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Traylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenny Ayala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zak Henrich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 7 3 1 12 5

2B: Chris Godden (1)
HR: Chris Godden (1)
SH: Barron Welsh (1)
E: Chris Godden (1); Barron Welsh (1)

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Greg Vineyard cf 3 1 2 1 2 0 0
Braxton Brosmer 2b 5 0 2 1 0 2 5
Trevor Vojtkofsky c 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
    Jackson Mott pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Ruoff dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Grant Payson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jay Tomes lf 4 1 0 1 0 1 5
Ben Seitzinger 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Mark Snowden rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Nick Wiley 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Carson Bush ss 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Kevin Corcoran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Troxel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 8 4 6 9 12

2B: Ben Seitzinger (1); Nick Wiley (1)
3B: Ben Seitzinger (1)
HR: Trevor Vojtkofsky (1)
SH: Jay Tomes (1)
SB: Greg Vineyard (2); Jay Tomes (1); Mark Snowden (1)
HBP: Trevor Vojtkofsky (1); Grant Payson (1)
E: Jay Tomes (1); Carson Bush (1)
DP: 1

Goshen (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon Wright Barron (L, 0-3) 5.2 5 3 3 4 7 0 1 1 0 21 27 10 0 100
Adam Traylor 0.2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 23
Kenny Ayala 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 27
Zak Henrich 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 2 0 8
Totals 8 5 4 6 9 0 1 2 0 32 41 14 1 158

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Corcoran 6.2 6 3 3 0 11 0 0 0 0 26 27 2 7 103
Zach Troxel (W, 1-0) 2.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 4 20
Totals 7 3 3 1 12 0 0 0 0 33 35 3 11 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Goshen (IN) - Top of 1st GC IWU
Nathaniel Muriel grounded out to ss (0-2 FS). 0 0
Nick Padron struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBFK). 0 0
AJ Carrasquillo grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 1st GC IWU
Greg Vineyard singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Braxton Brosmer flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Trevor Vojtkofsky popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Landon Ruoff walked (3-0 BBBB); Greg Vineyard advanced to second. 0 0
Greg Vineyard stole third. 0 0
Jay Tomes struck out swinging (3-2 FBBSBS). 0 0

Goshen (IN) - Top of 2nd GC IWU
Fernando Marte Santana reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Aidan Calvey grounded out to 3b (3-2 FKBBBFFF); Fernando Marte Santana advanced to second. 0 0
Chris Godden singled to left field (1-2 BKF); Fernando Marte Santana advanced to third. 0 0
Joel Berkholz lined out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Barron Welsh struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 2nd GC IWU
Ben Seitzinger doubled to left center (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Mark Snowden struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBFFS). 0 0
Nick Wiley struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 0 0
Carson Bush walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Greg Vineyard walked (3-0 BBBB); Carson Bush advanced to second; Ben Seitzinger advanced to third. 0 0
Braxton Brosmer struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0

Goshen (IN) - Top of 3rd GC IWU
Hunter Oborn struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBS). 0 0
Nathaniel Muriel singled to center field (1-1 SB). 0 0
Nick Padron grounded out to p (0-1 K); Nathaniel Muriel advanced to second. 0 0
AJ Carrasquillo singled to right field, RBI (0-2 SSF); Nathaniel Muriel scored. 1 0
Fernando Marte Santana grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 3rd GC IWU
Trevor Vojtkofsky hit by pitch (3-1 BBSH). 1 0
Jackson Mott pinch ran for Trevor Vojtkofsky. 1 0
Jackson Mott advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Jackson Mott advanced to third on a balk. 1 0
Landon Ruoff struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 1 0
Jay Tomes popped up to 2b, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Jackson Mott scored. 1 1
Ben Seitzinger popped up to cf (1-1 BK). 1 1

Goshen (IN) - Top of 4th GC IWU
Trevor Vojtkofsky to c for Jackson Mott. 1 1
Aidan Calvey grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 1
Chris Godden homered, RBI (1-1 BK). 2 1
Joel Berkholz struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 1
Barron Welsh struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 2 1



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 4th GC IWU
Mark Snowden flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 2 1
Nick Wiley doubled to right field (2-2 BSBK). 2 1
Carson Bush flied out to rf to right center (0-0); Nick Wiley advanced to third. 2 1
Greg Vineyard singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Nick Wiley scored. 2 2
Greg Vineyard stole second. 2 2
Braxton Brosmer singled to left center, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Greg Vineyard scored. 2 3
Trevor Vojtkofsky struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 3

Goshen (IN) - Top of 5th GC IWU
Hunter Oborn struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 2 3
Nathaniel Muriel lined out to 2b (2-2 KSFBB). 2 3
Nick Padron struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 3

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 5th GC IWU
Landon Ruoff struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 3
Jay Tomes popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 3
Ben Seitzinger flied out to lf down the lf line (3-2 BKFBB). 2 3

Goshen (IN) - Top of 6th GC IWU
AJ Carrasquillo struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 2 3
Fernando Marte Santana struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 2 3
Aidan Calvey struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 3

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 6th GC IWU
Mark Snowden walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Nick Wiley popped up to 2b up the middle (1-2 FBF). 2 3
Carson Bush popped up to 2b down the rf line (2-0 BB). 2 3
Adam Traylor to p for Brandon Wright Barron. 2 3
Mark Snowden stole second. 2 3
Greg Vineyard walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 2 3
Braxton Brosmer struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 3

Goshen (IN) - Top of 7th GC IWU
Chris Godden doubled down the lf line (2-1 BBK). 2 3
Joel Berkholz singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI (3-2 BFKBB); Chris Godden
scored. 3 3
Barron Welsh grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Joel Berkholz advanced to third. 3 3
Hunter Oborn struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 3
Zach Troxel to p for Kevin Corcoran. 3 3
Nathaniel Muriel grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 3

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 7th GC IWU
Trevor Vojtkofsky homered, RBI (1-2 BSF). 3 4
Grant Payson pinch hit for Landon Ruoff. 3 4
Grant Payson popped up to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 3 4
Jay Tomes reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second (0-0). 3 4
Jay Tomes stole third, scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 3 5
Ben Seitzinger tripled to right center (1-1 BS). 3 5
Kenny Ayala to p for Adam Traylor. 3 5
Mark Snowden struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 3 5
Nick Wiley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 5



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Goshen (IN) - Top of 8th GC IWU
Nick Padron singled through the right side (0-1 K). 3 5
AJ Carrasquillo struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 5
Fernando Marte Santana grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Nick Padron out on the play. 3 5

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 8th GC IWU
Carson Bush walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Greg Vineyard flied out to rf (3-2 FBKFFFBFB). 3 5
Braxton Brosmer singled to left field (2-2 FFBFFB); Carson Bush advanced to second. 3 5
Zak Henrich to p for Kenny Ayala. 3 5
Trevor Vojtkofsky popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 5
Grant Payson hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Braxton Brosmer advanced to second; Carson Bush advanced to third. 3 5
Jay Tomes flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 3 5

Goshen (IN) - Top of 9th GC IWU
Aidan Calvey grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 3 5
Chris Godden fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 3 5
Joel Berkholz walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 3 5
Dylan Pearson pinch hit for Barron Welsh. 3 5
Dylan Pearson grounded out to p (0-0). 3 5

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 9th GC IWU


